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	землище
	картен лист
	отдел
	подотдел
	площ-ха
	състав
	възраст
	пълнота
	вид сеч
	интенз. %
	Ползване

	Вълча Поляна
	1
	377
	а
	20,7
	благун
	70
	0,5
	постепенно котловинна 
	25%
	380

	
	1
	377
	а
	5,2
	цер
	70
	0,5
	постепенно котловинна 
	25%
	110

	Сума:
	 
	 
	 
	25,9
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	490

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Вълча Поляна
	1
	377
	б
	23,3
	благун
	70
	0,7
	постепенно котловинна 
	25%
	730

	
	1
	377
	б
	5,8
	цер
	70
	0,7
	постепенно котловинна 
	25%
	200

	Сума:
	 
	 
	 
	29,1
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	930

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Вълча Поляна
	1
	377
	в
	18,9
	благун
	70
	0,6
	постепенно котловинна 
	25%
	460

	
	1
	377
	в
	4,7
	цер
	70
	0,6
	постепенно котловинна 
	25%
	130

	Сума:
	 
	 
	 
	23,6
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	590

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	землище
	картен лист
	отдел
	подотдел
	площ-ха
	състав
	възраст
	пълнота
	вид сеч
	интенз. %
	Ползване

	Лесово
	1
	470
	б
	13,1
	благун
	60
	0,3
	принудителна 
	30%
	120

	
	1
	470
	б
	7,8
	цер
	60
	0,3
	принудителна 
	30%
	60

	
	1
	470
	б
	5,2
	космат дъб
	60
	0,3
	принудителна 
	30%
	30

	Сума:
	 
	 
	 
	26,1
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	210

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Лесово
	1
	470
	в
	1,6
	благун
	60
	0,4
	принудителна 
	25%
	20

	
	1
	470
	в
	0,8
	цер
	60
	0,4
	принудителна 
	25%
	10

	
	1
	470
	в
	0,3
	полски ясен
	60
	0,4
	принудителна 
	25%
	5

	Сума:
	 
	 
	 
	2,7
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	35

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Лесово
	1
	470
	ж
	0,3
	благун
	60
	0,3
	принудително 
	15%
	5

	
	1
	470
	ж
	0,2
	цер
	60
	0,3
	принудително 
	15%
	0

	Сума:
	 
	 
	 
	0,5
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	землище
	картен лист
	отдел
	подотдел
	площ-ха
	състав
	възраст
	пълнота
	вид сеч
	интенз. %
	Ползване

	Лесово
	1
	475
	б
	0,9
	благун
	40
	0,6
	принудителна 
	15%
	10

	
	1
	475
	б
	0,2
	цер
	40
	0,6
	принудителна 
	15%
	0

	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Сума:
	 
	 
	 
	1,1
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	10

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Лесово
	1
	475
	в
	1,1
	благун
	40
	0,6
	принудителна 
	15%
	10

	
	1
	475
	в
	0,3
	цер
	40
	0,6
	принудителна 
	15%
	5

	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Сума:
	 
	 
	 
	1,4
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	15

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Лесово
	1
	475
	д
	10,7
	космат дъб
	40
	0,3
	принудително 
	40%
	70

	
	1
	475
	д
	1,4
	цер
	40
	0,3
	принудително 
	40%
	10

	
	1
	475
	д
	1,3
	благун
	40
	0,3
	принудително 
	40%
	10

	Сума:
	 
	 
	 
	13,4
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	90

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Всичко широколистно
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2375

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	землище
	картен лист
	отдел
	подотдел
	площ-ха
	състав
	възраст
	пълнота
	вид сеч
	интенз. %
	Ползване

	Чернозем
	1
	436
	а
	12,8
	черен бор
	55
	0,6
	принудителна 
	10%
	480

	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Сума:
	 
	 
	 
	12,8
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	480

	Всичко иглолистно
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	480


